Features
• AEC-Q100 Qualified for Automotive Applications
– Grade 1：−40°C to +125°C TA
• 3.5-V to 45-V Operating Range
• 3.0 V to 20 V when BIAS = VCC
• Low Shutdown Current (typical 2.1 µA)
• Low Operating Current (typical 540 µA)
• Programmable Switching Frequency Range from 100

Controller
www.3peak.com 32 / 34 EA20240104A0
Order Information
Order Number Operating Ambient Temperature Range Package
Marking
Information
MSL
Transport Media,
Quantity
Eco Plan
TPQ5055Q-DFTR-S −40ºC – 125ºC DFN3X2-12 55Q MSL2 Tape & Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ50551Q-DFTR-S −40ºC – 125ºC DFN3X2-12 51Q MSL2 Tape & Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ50551WQ-DFTR-S −40ºC – 125ºC
Wettable flank
DFN3X2-12
51W MSL2 Tape & Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ50552Q-DFTR-S (1) −40ºC – 125ºC DFN3X2-12 52Q MSL2 Tape & Reel, 3000 Green
TPQ50553Q-DFTR-S (1) −40ºC – 125ºC DFN3X2-12 53Q MSL2 Tape & Reel, 3000 Green
(1) For future products, contact the 3PEAK factory for more information and samples
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPQ5055xQ
2.2-MHz Wide Input Nonsynchronous Boost, SEPIC, Flyback Controller